
 
 
 
 
May 18, 2010 
 
Marin County Board of Supervisors 
3501 Civic Center Drive  
San Rafael, CA  94903 
 
SUBJECT:  Department of Health and Human Services, Division of Public Health requests 
execution of Amendment A01 to Community Challenge Grant State Agreement #05-45287 
extending the contract term through June 30, 2011. (Amendment) 
 
Dear Supervisors: 
 
RECOMMENDATION:   
1. Authorize the President to execute Amendment A01 to Community Challenge Grant State 

Agreement #05-45287 and related documents. 
 
SUMMARY:  The California Department of Public Health (CDPH) is proposing to amend the 
2005-2010 Community Challenge Grant Agreement with the Department extending the contract 
term for another fiscal year, through June 30, 2011.  The $175,000 annual allocation remains 
unchanged.  This additional year of funding will allow the Department to continue to provide 
teen pregnancy prevention services for one more year.    
 
COMMUNITY BENEFITS:  Acceptance of this proposed agreement amendment will allow the 
Department to continue its outreach and education to teens and parents of Marin County to 
prevent repeat pregnancy and absentee fatherhood, decrease early and unsafe sexual activity, 
and to provide support to improve family communication and information concerning youth 
sexuality.   
 
FISCAL IMPACT:  There is no increase in net County cost associated with this request. Funds 
are budgeted in the Teen Life Connection Funds Center 1000114000.  
 
REVIEWED BY: Department of Finance [   ] N/A [X] 
   Human Resources  [   ] N/A [X] 
   County Counsel  [   ] N/A [X] 
 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Larry Meredith, Ph. D. 
Director 
 
SAP Document number: No SAP document required 


